On 15 June 2019, FPT Telecom Joint Stock Company announced the change in number of outstanding shares as follows:
	No
	Indicator
	Before the change
	Change
	After the change
	Reason for the change

	1
	Charter capital (VND)
	2,261,597,240,000
	226,127,600,000
	2,487,724,840,000
	share issuance for advances of the 2018 dividend payment 

	2
	Total shares
	226,159,724
	22,612,760
	248,772,484
	

	3
	Treasury shares
	30,015
	0
	30,015
	

	4
	Number of outstanding voting shares
	226,129,709
	22,612,760
	248,742,469
	


